Q‘AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Christian County High School Contract For: BP 260-10 Change Order Number: 046
Electrical
5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: October 14, 2024
KY 42240
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
State Electric Co., Inc.

140 College Street

Crofton, KY 42217

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Deduct electrical scope per PR #20, area C 2nd floor redesign.

The original Contract Sum was $ 11,715,191.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 55,581.01
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 11,770,772.01
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 16,435.55
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 11,754,336.46

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Eric R AIA. Seni : N o i
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

State Electric Co., Inc. Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Matt Crick Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 09:39:41 ET on 10/14/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 12/24/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA44)



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER State Electric

81D PACKAGE 260

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR S (9,009.00)
MATERIALS S (5,282.78)
PROFIT & OVERHEAD S (2,143.77)
BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S (16,435.55)
DESCRIPTION

Deduct electrical scope per PR #20, Area C 2nd Floor Redesign.

PR # 20 (ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY: 0 e e g g § St Wit B o
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER ¥ i
X OWNER
CONTRACTOR

™

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER

h———————————————d

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xIsx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708

I P:812.422.4187 - F:812.421.6776

r E_ \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301
P:270.926.1331 « F:270.684.4456

architects « designers « engineers haferdesign,com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 019

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: June 28,2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

RE: Area C Second Floor

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

Delete ROTC Suite buildout as originally shown in the bid documents. Provide a large wresting room,
office and storage room as shown in the attached revised sheets.

Attachments: Revised Drawings A1.2, A1.2C, A2.2C, A7.2,A9.3,A11.6,A11.9,1D4.1,1D4.2, M1.2C, M2.1C,
M2.2C, E1.12,E2.2C, E3.1, E3.1C, E3.2C, E4.2C, E6.3

By: Eric Rang

CcC

Page|1lof1



A%

“0e's $0Z-90L2
__ama  oneshysesey

Nv1d
40074 ANOD3S TIVHIA0
o0 wous

—
e e e e e e e
o1y oo o e o o by Ssoge

Y et e s £ s

|

90 YELXD KO3 GNOLLOSS Y

S8 OMNEAD LUVTHOC) ‘RIENO0 (IE0SG
ATV LIGIREROHOINN MOJ WWNLOMUS
AT A4 U000 TIVAGH SLN00 [

QLU GIUON OV LGRS GV BTN

Y BNOLLISS SNV COVING O FTVSO QY
SNYId Q} 133V “ONOOT 0 WTINDNG O3 010D
'AQ GINC3M OV O ‘CHRTTVAL) GBS OO0 TR

T
OV LRI £ XTI NO EV1S SUSOSMO) SIS T
40 LEENOO 0L FRCIV SVIS OO

TIVA 0 HLDKET TVURAD
ONTTV DHSUNCD YOUTR AUV OL NOLVOUT
L 1w OTS L1ED 53 40 SR (B M HLooL (B

“0anNSD . VN (1]

ai,_z
o
...........
w7
=L

$100HDS 2118Nd —
LNNOD NVILSIYHD

Nq
o]

AW3AYOV ALNNOD
IVILSIHHD - ITTASNINJOH

TVVI9 TVAI0 OL VLN - FIVE LIUONCI N>
DO ATHLY 43 X3 - 3 AL - ¥ Wi £

«1,.!.!25!..!-&333
O T e W [
N0 T LY N30 - v 3441 - 4001 P ]
0% 1 TYL0 NV NCLLWRIO 24 WHOLIIOOV
404 ORI QL AAI3Y 2 261 + MM 30
‘SOMVHONG LV 19604 M7 90 ROLI0S v Honeis (8]
tremv

HLIM FEINVY TYSILUIA £ TILSHN STIVM

“HOLIVITIO TVOLLIOGY U0 GOMMYIO DHENTY
013 WITR TULLOS HUMKVANNOS DN 7]

V230 CHV NOLLYIRIO-N WNCLLIODY M0
SOMMVIQ ONIBRTI QL YEMEN WIMOMS 7 HEVMALA (]

anonya B canon imove (1]

*S3ION JONJU3TY
NVd ¥00Td
v

| "S3I0N Nv 1d H001d VuaNao

B rove.b
= NV1d ¥0014 ANOJ3S
9 VIV r vauv
/ ==,
/ o2
m ,..%_\/ —.“< : “mW G
o=, 7 /VA\ -
AR R
S G !
!
!
“
R
\ -
\
—;
U!gd\s- | N -
IXIVIW — —
- [y
Y \
{1 PN (=] \
!
N VIV /mw/ m
11 == H Vauv

\A £\




oC'LV

oe's $02-801.2
foica' 10N Pefald spasay
O vauv
- NV1d 30074 ONOD3S

FORSD 0 YLD U0 SHOUI Y
ENCULYATE ‘TIVIZA P14 QLA TMHIO
LON RsRen) 2 34AL WGERGA SO onai ()

0% DNINEAO LUVNTUO0D TUIEO0 OIS
AW “LNGVEOUCMNGN UOJ WIS
A ~Mia wO00 T Ao (8

QLU TRLON Y LNINNG ONY EIBINY

NV SNOLLIT33 VY CHOYTNG NO ¥TV130 ONY
96/ G ¥3.W "CHOTIU JO LTINDHI PRI 0100
A8 CIMN 6 VO ONIVELS G0 T 13

'SV LRSI -£) XOI NO V1S UPOLM0D SO &

“TIVAL 40 MLONEN TIEAD
ONOTV DIRINCO 0TS ZVIIEN QL HALLVOTT
LY OO L1021 30 SN0 (D HIbOL [

a0 saveren i
Nvisrowsan o [
NOLVTIVISH MOd 13008
'RILMA GNOISHENG 10004 LIVROHOOD TNHS

1D M GSAONG 38 0L 318

U8 NN ¥ ZAIHIV OL CELNOND 38 OL TRINOTY
VRN 9L BNV A T o e TS (8]

ee— ]

20100 40 £ KHUM

e s VDS Lo s TS I e
st FINVITIV et Lo t]

wasg sbre0 3911 », 0N Yoo e 00 §3TIHO AN ON'T00. @)

[\ reiaoreama o v Nviol e )

o ——— | 50007 HOR00 W3LL OML -3 3dAL - ¥D0OT Wi (]

nm )

ais
ey PO
| 3 AV H

] 34
R

OFZZy AN ‘TTRABNDIOH
GATE TSN ‘LJ S819

YOL-ZZ08: 83D
D T
—ST1O0HDS D118Nd —
LNNOD NVILSIMHO

=
‘'
B

ey §

Lo

AWZAVIV ALNNOD
IVILSIYHO - ITUASNIJOH

TWYI 9 TvIB0 0L U4 - IV RLNRONOD NO
e AR B

TUV/S TYI30 01433 - IVE LUTNONI WO
MEHOC ALTHLY ML GML - 0 34AL - ¥DOGT W (1]

VDOOTUTILY K0 - v 3dAL - D00 Wi [

reen

OOMAT VAQ L7V LOW OQ) LKA LNV “4.1Y 23

ROLLOB HUM STV TVOLUGA X7 TVLEN STVA
TIVARAC 00GMAY LNVOMVLIY B4 o 20 (8]

EEVG U ERDENEEED]
NV1d 30074

VRAON MIENED MOJ SNVI VOO TMSAD OL MBS ¥

“S3LON NVd 30014 TVi3N3D

b
€ V3NV - NV'1d ¥001d ANODJ3S

il
,.
e
:
=
i

%
¢

~
~
~
2y
SN
~
~
~
~ §
O, ¥
/ g
B i
~ !
N )
~
~ 5 .
~ 3
~ |
B g
Ny
~
~
~
~ i
N
~
~
N
~




OTAA

ma ON pofold SRRV

O vauvy
NV1d ONITI3D a3103743d
¥O0O0Td ANOD3S

l S H R a . o o o

P P

==—T":

ey prwrag
OTia ‘Supsou3 o0

foa- 4 —rr] ) EE

ey tn 3| s o v
P WAV

o poy 111

D 14 33 LHDPAVO WITBNL o2

£
i
B m&%gﬂ'“i ERvLoR0:000 |

£PWIY TVIRO 01 MEEN YOVIL ONZVID [§]

#3401 - BV WIam A00aco [

VAL Tv Wi usDaod ]

ARTINCO UUOMIUS ONY DN T G0 TV 1w [

rans NI AR e so (i)

— 1 QL VT OB AD A MIAD 1OOM DIEAGO TVA ]
“azen o []

‘azen o [2]

.l w [

OFZZY A ‘TTTIASNINIOH
QAT TIBAIVD 'L 819

Y01-ZZ 08 # 3D
~$150K35 511and —
LNNOD NVILSIYHD

1|
ey

(Dot

AWN3AVOV ALNNOD
IVILSIMHD - ITUASNINKOH

EEIG I ERENEFEN R

W3O XS0 JINBZE CHY TUOW DNTTZ)
TAENG0 4O BV ONTED GAISTLER TMEAO DL VR V.

*S3LON dO¥ TVHINIO

S

D,

e

NV1d ONMIE) G31031438 40014 ANOJAS




2 = i i g
Tt 1 hﬁié31&5 [ : y g ¥
;g z-]gé % | EQH é“ }gﬂ ‘.Eﬁﬂ % |
B B P 2 B e ey gl
nx - O | i
5 | L i
A %ﬁi Ol e
50, U5 H g §28 Beeai g
i i I § e
I ES;E g‘g iiiesé e 55 ?aggéssi $gdfz; pate E i
wli g G i el e R e
s g 888¢E ‘ M &, v T Razes
R e I e e
3(a419] el 93] (2181819948 1258l o _E'[ il EIEIE] i (gjaiefalsl ) o[ [sefalsisie(sialy) EIEIE) 18] (s[8sis] | 18] [s]e(s|s)s]als(s|s|
e !il""'. R BHESATRFE R 3 “'“n e il o) 96 slalilololSial. | Siinemmaaa.l o lonensisiss
h 5!.5&!&5&5.55?.553 e..??ﬂ@!@??!@?g.?..5.?§§§.§.§,¥.‘§§§§Es§§§§ i ?‘.ﬁ.?i.gﬂi....§.§..§§.§§§.§.‘E.. ?’.’.i.iiéii..§E.§§..§§§§§§§§§§
i oo i et e 3 i i e o 1 e e e e : W 'uua AR AR AR AR AR e AAAARRRAAARY

................................................................ e 8 o o e o s e o e e e

----------------------------------------------------------

(w6 P
oa
e
e
()
[l
()
[}
)
e
e
e
L
G
wa
et
oot
3
e
)
Vae
T
L[]
e
W
o
[}
L) i
o)
[}
e
Y
[
)
Van
)
)
o
L)
e
Ly
L)
e
-
)
)
e
e
Ton
e
e
e
3
e
0a
o

R E I I HIIIFIAFFFIF NI NI NIIAIAIIRIXIINIIIIIIF IV AT

il

PR T e

LR R LR UL AR R AR LY

000 Soasmaatn [

AN iy
s sis iele] s/fslslelslsiglsly

i
AR

T,
ETE.

DOOR SCHEDULE - AREA D
DOOR SCHEDULE -AREA E

]
5]
ARALARARARARARARTARR AN AR AR AR AR ARANA

B ERRRR RS s :
iitﬂi!i!i!!gi!!!!!!§|i!!IEIS!!!H!!5!2!!!5!i?i&l!li!ﬂi!!i!k!!!iii!ii!ii!!i! ¥2(2/28(21212 21218(2(212(e(210/2 ESSLSSSSS!SE HEEHEENEEEERERE 555223&52“555!2555521
B !1§§[ Baiiomananontenacinnntn | 18] eeiRpeenvaananaiien:eececeenne e it Ui o dnpi kR RN
& <@
o T i e | (o] e e R s
i e
& ’§§H' s AR i it et i
b EEEE..E i 5“55252 HE | s.izzza.zzig ........ EEH;;QE 5 H .‘_i..gzaz..a..zzgzzz.é%.. §§ ,.
§ s s s B R T R I ’* LRI hﬁ:ﬁi—i!!!ﬁ Sl 5
8 Ebtee S s anandan g s §| [1ngamnananslasaaisgays aalsas sy v e el §||s| IEFH;|!|§!|§]!H;|!|4 g H!H |!|§Ia\ala|1l§‘a|a|4; ;
§§1 R R 5%! sl0ggslaaisilnaly sl siainsiialy iy sl sliaallatls ol §! Hsli‘s‘wEHgl;H;H:‘alzlssms E aHﬁ
;‘ i ‘!!!H!!‘ |!!!!!!!!!!H! A é i AT TR PR LIRS e e e Je Je e e JE e JE Je e e 4L g 3] ';!!'! !!!l!!!; !:!!!;!!|1111I§!
a 5 HEEEEREE il“li ‘!lf IR [ & g |8 ]‘P“'ﬂ
A S
g g*_-“**!Sii!iiéliiéhltékliL-&ﬁéiél g 535!HH!!l!%33&53!33&353;3!5355&3!_Emmauﬁzmz A s K K s s
e R s ettt B R
i !!!i!!i!i!!ilﬂlﬁliil!kirlfiilii i !!!!!!L!!!!ﬂ!Eggﬂgiﬂfggfigisiigfﬁgii 52!iil!|!§§3!! !!S!!ll?[!!!l!!!?E!!!!!!i?!?fﬂ!!ii!L
unu---H 3 |§Iu... I »
E--"-‘“\“'“ ‘H‘ “‘“““‘F" 31 8 ) Ll e
| Rt | ] SR R | 1

A7.2




] wsean wieon
m m< NOLLO3S - € ¥IVLS qu.._(u(@ 3 V3uV NOLLO3S ¥IViS

ON Bupasig
“0E's 029012 o R PR ST
M= M=k TG 1 o ==
ama ‘ON eI SRRV =l 1 =y 1= ===
e ey IS S =yl = :H_EH_.:.
SNOILO3S i T == === Wi D= o 1IN
NV SNYd VLS : i ‘ Ste: =T : =
s N m. '
p—— i 3 g o 1= | e
e e
e Ty " : HH _ ! =
- g P rog s v g ¢ M 1 3 &Y \ s
= ‘ il ? e
§ - smas-{ 1 g ol ] ) R
- 4 =l o I
HM = ! § om
i 3 f
h- g I N | s (& _ S
= T Y T T = M N |
s R g — i = == T
2 i
S1 011
s e
S-filbhw e AT o g e i e T
Fie S0
= I Ty
(1% i3
T
G
Lr—ey 1
¥
. walll
-0 B
N
3
v
H0L
o
W10 TV130 QLRGN ONTVY ISVIeUR NV (]
Tovis i3 0L o vis I (]
V« revis wisaoaey oYy @
TOVIL VL3001 3N ONTVH GIUNNONMEONMIS 5
U | et e
FEvIs V3001 DNV GLINNON WOOY 1 13A3T € AIVLS ANIAV. } T3ATT - NVId YIVLIS O TVLIA ONIGNVT HIVLS
Ov/0 TYLI0 00 AN ONTVI CUNOR oMW [
pirgrhimyy] [RRRPS— Vo 19 TYI300L N WUk INNON TV [
i e
s M 3 IV H §3dAL ONTTIVE
-tk UOOH L TVIOMYH NI WOOH 0L BTV i !
N V18 40 401 IV SSONUVLS 18V 1 TR GNEDA (] |
® T =
092ZY AN "TTRASNINGOH = z e A Sl
GAT8 TSSO L4 5918 VLS 45 L 1Y BSOS 134 21 e G (3] RS it
OO QL TVHONVH MINLIY HOOH OL BTV o
»01-2208: 8301 NMY VLS 0 40L LV ISON UVLS 13vd 73 T ana  [7] o
IV QL TV N1 HOO 0L BTNV % B ST s
MR UYL 40 401 1V SFON VLS 15V 23 TveowH NG [€] d —
LR - Pirew D 1w 2. oo al "N MYLE 4O NOLLDG
o 1vivin O5 s Sot WIS Sova 3 e B (2]
—S100HDIS D118nd — TIVAL L TVHCNYH MGHLLY N MVLS O ROLLOS

LNNOD NVILSIYHD | 4vvs ol STond 2sonuvis isvd 21 Wi oaue o]
"SH10N JONJUIISH NV id UIV1S

XXX IITEX,

!

- S ——

¢ H L LS PUICAALS SO0 Y3 A UNIS d I ! K

: 4 NN IOV TS GO TIV NV 0 =28 Kl

[ koper ] “wors3 % LTI TIIIIIRR

MOLLYONNOJ TVI UG BONMYE WHLONALS OLUEEY 3 % PSS MO AT A SAY.S:
AW3AVOV AINNOD o SEmie T
IVILSIMHO - 3TIASNINAOH

*S3LON NV'1d ¥IV1S TV¥3INID




= ¢ -’»-k@
@ F —‘ < J— Z11) NOOY YHOM - NOILVAT 13
fp—

e B iR s

“0g's #0Z-904Z i @ == === 2
"

ne

g 1ON pefoid eReY AV YDOHOE VDS LV AL b UM VL

;
§
5
5
s
§
:

SNOLLVATTI MOINTUNI | Humsomevano s Sy taireva v - L Lo iaes (8

e et e 1
S e SRS T wononmuavaeao [§
e e e e s e et =

S SEaE

s wsnuon 8 1 7 9% 53 Bt LT 5
l:“lllll“llu"-l“ wmnion (8 | 2 RS SR R P a

e e e svemoovansa 8 nw.“_ _k ﬁﬁ [ ;

e e e R e F = ¢

9 4 e
b 9013 WOOMSSVID - z°=.<>w._m@ 111X NOOY YRIOM - ZOP_.(\ﬁu_lw@

=— Sl e —awibnl eimmiun B ag @S G EEE s

-

S s S Dt ol et iy

.Ew e

BRSO Ipr SN Itaa By SN ey AN ARSI B N

1
ot | ke

N 0 S, Y 4 ] Lo Y AL:
qw_ = nw AR _uw = a
10Zr WOOUSSV1D - sz(MM..M.@ LOIM NOILd3O - zo_._.<”.m.._ﬂm®

SR

B~
T8 B

BAUOMISYD LEVTOY HOLWE EIW dOL CHENS

et PR i P T o

@

‘a0 108
‘Gamn 108

1 LT LT 3 N 2 BN G = =)
|||||||||||||||||||||||
0 U N s I Y e B .=

@

H
IR EEENENEEERRNERPAERE®E

7

-

% =]

casnion B . i
ez s : B E .
S HUGM T S FOMYYIO- 00 3l VDR BUHM MV () & e

amnion @

.!...!@
6029 WOOUSSVYTIO - NOLLVATTA

v 2]

2V 7005 © L8 uouans soucuNo i ) = BN =)

i

¢

ol 0 s - 0y
e ey NIEE sanevo vacoom [ E 1 _H_
/) = = = 7

| m_
20— ANEVaY HOLVI IVITO TV VD i S (1)
Leev3 TWLOVD uvemYidsYi ()
EeavoBve gy LW (7]

L ...“.m%w.n.iﬁ. [2] sevomsnarssmmnaens @
et el 7 17 _I_ = < I A ERE0 ranam s
[ N ——r 90Z3 KOOUSSV10 - NOLLVAT 13 7113 3SUNN - NOLLVATE

T e e s = - o B E @ Wt

0¥ZZY A ‘TTRASNDIOH
1
U I
[
|
[

D utapapnyana
s irzies
g

o1p 0 wpowery

a2

& P SN A P N I S % il [ N [ N \ » N DA e Al =
0i-2298: # 301 "GRMNOTY SV ONDOCWGOOM JANCUS W P B gl I T Rt TS I o S e lu..m||w..m||1IM_ i E\m‘/ \.A 90 s S H ok
T AT TN WA T h T4 T N P B - g

20 14 ALTUNCO ¥ IUISIV OL GRNOT SV FTBVA UTTVI JANGHS D P2 =l S == R CO)
» o Na o el vmnD A arany uBID ,” -+ a s - % 2 5 uu |
—S100HDS 2178Nd — i e M S 3 3 )
Ha c Wl S

e “

LNNOD NVILSTUHD | sosumorumusricn Sr%sv o e somaineat 3

b =2 llv - r»l\~ -yt B
A S S8 P R e A e B

E
:
i
i
|
|
[a—
o

L]
F]
T
Eg ;
i 3
Eg i
g
i
i
g'ﬁ i
E_

“MOLLVTIVAEN O MORS HOLIVMLLNOD ONENIT GNY SONMYW ONAIT
H1LW F328 GNV SNOLLVOOT MIVO QW A3 NS TIVLIVNGHO00 '8

AW3QVOV ALNNOD O Do AR MO LI MR s TALEN
IVILSIMHO - ITUASNDIOH | HErancs T s o Hish 210000 OLGL NG WRED Y




A 2520 MO0 s WUDIN Svare aoe [
m —\ P< v @ A v .Z..IO.
toove v usnoooy (8 4 VIV - NOUVAITI
azsnion @
B o == DL T Voo waawod [
“0E'S 029012 asnion (&
o 1o [ SN0
nq o oksd ey pus————————" — s
1131 L0 ARV 1 GRLNV OVE wora nausno (8] u%
SNOILVATI HOREINI | unmseron o e BRI SRS 5
i o Ay 0wV 5 ot
g0 voms ‘amnson @ e
P ] S X
e e e e o S oooowma oo 3 X
ot T T e s To B C] o
PR s (8 St
1dTVM AN EiNve [ WAW
P I s imes et v @ K8
a0 @nvd @8
asnion [
gl F s = E el LA L e an A A
‘aasnion [
= i [
b e e o B
—_— s @
‘aonion @ Il
=]
G|
C]
H P
e B VIV - NOIVATTD
QOO HOLYA 01 21V 4L "WaARy GaLnoY on (39
a C:]
B
=]
C]
<]
HO0X QAL X M 12 29 FOVNOLS ONVE 00 WIONAM - 00vs (65
DRINERVI LNEOVTOY KILYN TG JOL CHENG (55
amnion (@
044 TNV TV VLLBNOY [
W T THM VILENOY () 8
msnion ()
v woamimow [
omsnion [
‘amnion 1§
o B9
ouvTENO LYW
0 UM T ERE0 S0AMVID - TO'S H? VDR UMM NVTOd [
azmnion [
LTI woaeey 8% BBV TRV OGO [
] LD GRS RIS LETVD- T Ao 8
SR e — W e T T IS0V [
Cllll-l‘l»-o@ T VLY T TVM VaLLENOY (38
zesr ol “L0ad 2 BNV TVM LSO [
ShERy A wemaEy TadMd 200 BV TVM VLSOV (1
Pleslnolysd e oakseD Y i BT (@
Iy - TncaotkENs - e TV [8) .-._..IO waean
% NouvwOSe T 4119 - NOISSIONOD 20014 MOQRIYHOD - 20F<>N._w®
Yerowies moxes CaioMESVD INEVTTY HoLVR) B G a3end [0
0ce WL R TN T0 L9 © LDRMI 1806nS 0RO VI B
T e o m @ @@ e
OTd Buseeintuy S ewvd sevawisnav 5 1) TT e —~im — —
Lanov wasan WianaENve [ ! P g [ T D Pl DY Pl o e Ul,., = |
i et " n AR s I o I 2 Wy e 2 =L
ey WIER e ot Bl i " gz
w 1o wsncoon [ i " 1 H ./(m
(N 9 HEIM 0RLNGS HoLv- kevieava (8] 0 [ ' 2] 0
PSS i " 1@
e weo g e L i byl
7] ® ®
T NSOV HAIVIG VIO TVM VD AWV ISV [3]
13eEva TVIGVD UMM sV [€]
I JROR———
T el - R e
——— 32V H paumorers ) "SILON SONIUIIY
T WowYa OGN MY Y 58 YO 30NN 1 .!..-.!@ .’..“@ .!»..I-On .’...:.@
T30 TAVIC W GILAII0 BV XUOMISYD TIOOVL 9029 WOOUSSV1D * NOLLVAS 13 90Z9 WOONSSV1D - NOLLYAT3 2019 WOOUSSYID = NOWLVAITI ao0bd O1 VOOIH HOURRIOD
R TV MO EEES 11 L3318 NO SHOLLIT IIGMIIVO (VOIS OGN
GATR TIBAYD L3 S049 TVRAIVA HENA NI SNV O OLISER T n n =
) - —— s I I B T~
Y0122 08 # 301 ROV ONOOMAOOM AN H T 1T —_— ——
] by it 2] oA SN 5 PR I P BN -
40 114 2UTNCO v BUHERY O GRINCIW B STV TS 30ACNS D 3 3T Ya o e o W i P8 X N W K ¥
. - . 9 1w e B AMLINEVD . . s
—STOOHDS Ji1and — TIVA SLIN JOLIEINNCD TUIHM SNOLLYDO TH LY HEVIIKVE 0ACHY 4 P E\\ e = + lara \\o N
LNNOD NVILSTHHD | samucommnm B SETEEMERIANTR i g v 5 : B L ;
“BRMEHIO CLON STTINN 'L08S 39 01 STHEVLEXOVE GNY SO1MIINGO % N % Nl S 7 O 2
{7} T v aLonirert 30 00 SN As IS TN 0 5 % I I, i SN g [T ¥ =
H - NCLLYTIVLSN 01 ¥Od : - i N ) pCE N B a
BLNGFERINDIY NAIDET HO3 SONMVED TVIULITE HUM SNOLLVIOT B L, .
- J UNGNOSD GNY S3030 0RN TOUMS TaOVLEOM TV AUVNGHO0O 2 Y O
N D o SO0 WA G A e T SIeoBs B B oM & FAFA )
ANIQVOV AINNOD SR s e —_—
IVILSRIHD - STTIASNIYIOH | e v o iud Hih ALuo00 0 0LoVINGS TEaaD
S31ON TVUINID




Lvdl

"0E'S 028012
pg 20N Pofoid SORRRY

O VIV
- 3INAIHOS HSINIS ANV
NVd HSINI3 30074 1S¥Id
950 PNZ

l“‘lll.llli-.ﬁlll'.lil
e Tt e e ey ot e &
P T T T
VRS e T
s St o g e o e |
ey P T

R i E

e P

QL SVAWUIHIO TIVHOOM 010D OL TIL TWMUGMOHE  °L

OFZZY AN ‘TTUASNDIIOH
OATE TIHBARVD 'L4 9919

0122084 30

~5100W55 311804 —
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

AN3AYOV ALNNOD
IVILSIMHO - 31TASNDIdOH

UV SNOMESY IA0O HOVH & AVHOLNOOY T

oAb 8
O V3V - NV'1d HSINIJ 30014 1S¥ld

3

-

EEEELEEEEKEEEE

ELLON £33 1014 38 HLOA CANVY 30 0L
000 40 NOUVOMIVO NOJ TTNIBQI WOOT OLESER 0

i
'WEDELS GY SLIELIX TVRIELLVIY NI HOH BV

)
a4 LOQIHOMY AT GOS8 0100 SNOLISWWALL WOV
HOG' WAL ¥04 FIVLI0 QL A4 Y000 S0 LLLND NO

&

HSIM NOOU 40 M30VEH NG O1 Vi DNIOS G0N




¢ vdal

"0E'S $02-9012

__wma  opskdeemey
2 VY- NVTd
HSINI4 HOO4 NOD3S

 aInapuiy

=T IVH

OVZZY AN TTRASNDIJOH
OAT8 THSIWD L3 $919

701-22 08 : #30DI
~5100H55 511804 —
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

i
[
J

55

AW3AYIV ALNNOD
IVILSIYHO - 3TTASNDIdOH

GALON ESTIN LoLd 'K HI0G GLUNY 30 O
000 40 NOLVOLRIVIO Mo TVIEHOS MOOO DL IR '0

ML EXBEEI 1364 AV BIVNCMOD RUNFETOR
VR v SN TRV G 130 003 Vi

IROR3 LOTLHORY AD TLLIII30 HOT0) THOLLIGNYEL TRIIVA
'WOUH TYSRdAL Y04 F¥V130 01 3434 M000 40 MINED MO

TV AV U8 NOWDIVUL TVISW IO DT TSR IO 8

HEDNS O0M 20 VIOV NGIA OL M3 " ONTET TRV

b= Wb

O V3HV - NV1d HSINI4 30074 ANOJ3S

B msoNUM TR A e




0T’ LN

0z ‘Aen 029042
mm0 oveshd ey

O VRV -
V1d OVAH ¥0074 ONOJ3S
00 NS

————
o g e e S e
e e e e R e

ST S e

_;;,s
ey P
o] 3 AVH
e
R

OWZZY AX “TTUASNDIJOH
OATE TISJVD 14 9819

YOIZZ 08 # 3D

|w.40°xx0m n.v..-um_._m —
LNNOD NVILSINHD

1
R

AWZQVIOV ALNNOD
IVILSIMHD - ITUASNINKOH

b =8
O VAV - NV1d JVAH 30074 ANOJ3S




Ol ¢\

0z ‘Ao $0Z-8012
] “oN ofoid 06N
O VIV - Nvd

INidid OVAH HOOH 1S¥ld
o Weus
e
e
P T R
B e T

S .ul.ll.n,mﬂ.lnlnﬂlh

Pty ety e

S e e e = e e
or

)

N22VH

09ZZr AN "TTRASNDIGOH
OATE TI3SdNVD Ld WIS

wivwere g
Ly re s
etz ey
g

i

0LZZ 08 : # 3D

—$100HS D118Nd —
INNOD NVILSIYHD

: -
iy

AW3QVOV ALNNOD
IMLSI¥HO - 3TUASNINOH

oG
1T L3 O A 1351 DN (R

SIN 101D TIV HOJ LVISOPREML oMoy (B

vm
01 OMdd THNT3T ALAYD ONNGEO ¥OO T LSHA OL TWM
A0 SiVEIEmGS G 156 IS 2108 ()

200 N0 TITTI0 01 dn A353M1 wgonecy (T
“SOMAMYNO TUNLOZLHAN V10
'L NS4 TIVA MALTEHS RVOLS HONOMHL B34

TN

sai el Tl Ue e

Lb =80
0 VUV - NV'1d ONIidid OVAH ¥00T4 1S¥ld

=D,

Eﬁl%l




J¢’cN

0z ‘Ao +0Z-90L2
pg 10N Yoeald PSR

O VUV - NV1d ONidid
OVAH ¥00173 ANOD3S

....I..I.n!.l..i
o e e
B gt neT

T e

Lh=B

[ —p—
vy | eeutnn s tsuonse

S BIN1 3 IVH
e N
o ER

ORZZY AN ‘TTEASNDAJOH
QAT TI38ANVD LS 0I5

P0L-ZZ 08 1 # 3D

l.m.:_OOI‘.Um U_‘_un:L —
LNNOD NVELSINHD

4-
i

AW3AVYOV ALNNOD
IVILSIYHO - ITUASNINJOH

0 VYV - NV1d ONidid OVAH 30074 ANOJ3S




o]
L 1930 40 SIOANICY TIV ORI AYMY (315 HLNON) VORI DTG WO FIAZD IGHLNOD
“TIZD0L0H IMACK HOOINLL ONV HOGNGS TEOCLOH WA JOULNOD 0, ATRIVE - NO. XSNC Y
“NOLLVNANTS LIRE0 40 SITUN0S TIV NCH AVMY (308
HANON) MORGLG DNOING MO TEIOLOH HMACH TEOOLOH VIA I0UINDD NMVGOL-¥8nd T
‘oN Bupmig

—_— e “OMPWPIDCU 40 LIVLS OL YORId LNVIGL SAIND
BHL ANV MENMO M1 HUM GENOH SSENSNE WIRION FHL 11 VMIGHOOD TIVHS HOLIOVIINGD T
0z 2 ey 7026140 BLTMN oL SSLv R3Urean o1 Jo 0ChEld L ¥ o) 0. Gl 34 T
P L7180 40 SIOUNOE TIV MO AYMY (388 HIMON MONLELIC DN NO SHA TRINCD IVIOOSEY 3M1 MRIM SHOGNEE ADNYNTO0 VIA GITICHINGD 29 TIVHE BALLHON 'SO0R3d
___ %W oNpedapersy TEO0L0Hd SAAGU XOTTIINLL QWY HORNES TEOOL0HA VA TOMLNG 4301 ATIYS - NGH XBNT ¥ e o e S A Ot a1 SAeBS Wt OGS
e o 30 TR O NG, G 36 TIVHS CALLHEN SMATICH 6V QTIOHING 30 TVHS INGZ GHUHDN L
3074 1S¥id - TONLINOD 911 PIMORO UOAELLYS EPRCTANS WO TIB0.10K S0MEN B0 04 i SO e L % v 3 3 Moy
DAFOWNOOUS J0 LIVS 0L HONK INVIGLL TUINMO = 5 1370 40 S30UNOE TIV WO AYMY (338 HLNON) BRI DNTINE NO TIA0 TOHINGD
STIV130 SNOINVTTZOSI s 3u i e T S £ ]| o R A PR T R R
R 90U “<i90, (INHNL 30 TIVHS SIUNLINS ONLHEN SHL 'ADNVANDO0~0-HOLLOALIT ] il “NOLLYMIPWTTE LS 4O S30UNCS TIV WO AYMY (K8
D} 4041 40 SALWEN §) LN TALNN 51 30 OO JL V HOM NO. TINUNL 30 TV TIROOLOHE TFACH “TERI0LOHI WA TOHINOD NMVO-OL 48N ¢
e e S e e Gt VT CELIWI0SY 3HL M K313 DL T 4L ASKWINI0 0 NOLLSZA0 NO “vel SNOZ vy 5
ot e ey et CAIVIDORTY L NHLIM RIOTNIE ADHYATC00 WA GITICHINGO 33 TIVHS DALLHON] SHL BOONE | “ONMIVEION 4O LYVL8 0L WD0id LIVIELL BANMO
358 PP PRSP 0 9 At g Se ) g UL SUNOH SEINTNG WIHON M LIV DIUNG HACNMG W1 STINSNG WITION ONENG NO. TVIRION SHL 1WCHOC) TIVHE HOLOVILINGD T
4 e s pun sy e sy g g o TEH NV NO. GV 39 TVIHE SALLNEIN SMOTIOS SV GITIOHINDD 30 TIVHE 3NOZ OMLLHDN 1 Divds -
T e e e S p Eo ] = 490, CENGNL 30 TIVD E31IES ONLHON TH4L AONVINO00~4O MO0
T By o) EZ] e ~2040VY 20 SALRNRS) LAY LIV 81 40 QORI LY Mo N GANLL 29-TWEE
e T e T = we B G A L
s |_» )
£ f5 ion 338 Aot~ ONUORADG | WITUN ‘ML S300H SINENG TYALON 1LV ONEN0 OO SALL SSINENG TVIHON DR N0-.
Ty e T WY MO, Q3NN T4 TIVHS DALLHEN TMOTIOS B CETIGHLNGD 30 TIVWHS SNCZ GAALMON '}
GRS | (010 saw0d 2. aey- ervwonana | WRCHIN [T TONE®) | (00 5104208 A~ GLTE0RERG | FUSTUH R
avero | o | v | o | owves -
— Gaowmw | Grosiwdunsm-onwoeaca | owaik [0 | [T Gaowmw | lordeawdaueson: onuokabe | KR o ]
Tyaion 3w oNENYEDG- AWz | e | o | v RONTW | (0rd 6104 30 Ao~ DITU0REDG | ST HIM
Traton NN WORADG- A TN | o0 — aowsw | (crasanealnon onuosana | R wvara ||
[EE) ONLHONUORADG - A BNGZ | 2ot Trawonse ‘ONLLHOIT UORADG - A NGZ_| 0L iie | @AIONT) | (010 S10J A AY- GITWORADG | ICEHIL
on = UOGHRH00 4 VAN UL 181 A 2027 | TaN TaoNE=D ONLHON BOREIXS - & NOZ_|_airina [ETEC] To1-0 AJONVO - OLTWOREDG | _tiwina | 1
+ o %) TORISI L VAN UUIS - A NOZ_| i DAONT® | oW MG VENUULS - AN | @TiH aoNTD (GO AJONYD - DLTYOREDA | teHiA_| ¥
ORMAY Sai0N D% OGN0 L VAV ED 181 A BE_| XK wAONTD ZDV MRINGO WGEN Y 181 - A BNOZ | STFIH T AioN TR ONLHON YOG - & 90z _|_ oWl | 8
) FMOIBIA Ok VIV - A GE | v | v | () TROOULESY . VoWV WH 181 -/ NG | #i1H [(EToE") NI WOREADG - A NG | eHia | ¥
Tion T ORI VRN ML IR - AT | viawE | ¢ | Gvisaion: WOCMIESN J'u VRAV U LBE - X INOZ STHH [T E=) OGN0 Ha VIV M 181 - S, INCT HIH 0
TN VOGO L VaWV G 18- AN | s | 7| @Y mIoNTS ONASIUVD . VAW 151 - A INGE_| 9T GV valoN TS OGO AL VAN (81 -5 Gz | ziWi | T
83108 3300 WOTMU00 A VI N H 18}~ 4 W02 | ke |+ | I WOGYU00 7. VUV I 181 - £ INOL | ZTHR V) Saiow 339 WOUMIO0 L VAV UH 18 - A INGZ | GHIA |+
oy OB | ] D | sk L) o | ek it ke wapiove w0 | oleu
onsvan
.. D NG ) a0
N ROCY TR L VR o
SHREL T AV TMINO GRIHDN  IeAd
FINGSHOS T3NVd AVISH TLO S11 WAISAS JOHINGD SENIVEIJNAL

(3 - [ [T TR GAION 3 | 010, DNMIHAVD . VUV W 191 - z |
2z [ [ -l o  HoRG 2 7|
¥ | SALON 338) . v [3 .
9 ) SELON 3380 | MARINGD VICEN 0. VIRIY W 151 - A SNOZ SO {Z¥) SUONTIS) | WALNGD WOSN A VIRV KU L8) - 0, 3N0Z CSH V! sALONTIS) AN WASN 0. VIV W 181 - 4 ING2
N T ONVHIVE . VAV 131 - ASGZ | voun | 3 | GV AN | MDDV AVANNU LS - ADOZ |_tanH | 1 | VI GALONTIN) | EEED WM 0. VaUY WU 181 - A 3NOZ w | v |
Ere oA s Ak | row || [ G| oouss e ARG | wain | ] [ Evieaovsel | woous avewvn v Ao
SALON T NOOULER 0. VBRIV Y14 183 - X, 3N0T N ¢ | w1 waion2as) NOOKLER 3. VAUV M4 181 - X, BNGZ wans | ¢ | v saonae MOOMLEGR . VIRIV L 184 - & INCT A
L aoN WOOMIS3U 5. VAV W 181 - A 3HGT W | ¢ | v valon ) WOaHI00 3. VavUH IS - A0z | TawH | T | Evisaonasal NOGAI00 AL VW U 18- AINGZ | TONH
TSN T VOMRIOD 0. VAV UL 18+ - % NGz _|_zouH_ |+ | GvisaionTae BOMA00 3. VANVHUISI - LINGZ | eaun | 1| | Eeicionmm | om0 VEWHULS - LINZ | TONH
i ] I v [ ] Voo [vR| [ weewimot | e~ o [omwg
(817 BV NO B0
0N LMD DIEL BNV 3naa0 md 0 110N LNONID JHHS. BNV a0 g R0 4°ON LINOWD 01 1M TV 0 2 140
INNOA IVANG  animonng ANNON TOVIRNS ey anceyrg ANNOW ININE  Jeriecung
TSRO BVAY  eon PO TR o NGRO TE AvaN e
AL T AV LG LN P Er e ‘ammy TG T AV THINGO oD ‘APRd
TGE08 T3V AV THI5 517 N16KE 0HINGD SUNIVESaNaL TGS 13NV AV G LD 51T RALSAS TONINGD SUNIVESAnaL SNGEH0S TNV AVEY LD O1TWAISAS TOHINGD SUNIVESaNaT
ey
LITH0 0 STRINOE TIV MOAS AYMY (XES HLNON) HORIELLYXG DACINE NO 230 TOMINGD
YOO FIAR SIS ¥ LRSS TIEOOLONS WA TAING s ABIVE G XS0 ¥
NIV 137180 50 EZNINOS TV W AviAY (308
HLNON) HORIZNG ONTTING NO TRICLONY SAATH TERIOLOHY WA IUINGD NAVO-QL-¥EN0 5
40 L1iVd 8V GIONTONI 39 TIVHS TINVA AV TR RiLD OL1AILIAS TOUINGD i Loy )
- AomvanOC O WL
S0H1 ONXIAid HLIM G3LVIOOSSY &80 SHL TON 220 TR B TS ST SOOI AT NS
“NOLLYNIWTTE NOLLYNINTY INOZ GEUVIIOSSY SHL N STUNLGS OMLLHON 3M “ADNWINIO0 40 NOLLIAL30 NO FOVdS 3407
LIN0 4O EZUN0S TIV MO AVMY (02 HINON) VOB DNTENG MO FAAI) THULNOD 1IR30 J0 RZOHN0T TIV N0 AVMY (308 HINON NORGLLG ONICING NO ZNAIT 10ULNOD qugfggggﬁ'gg!—!”
TEOL T FUANS FIO DL 0 AL OO A KRGS <aden ABIYS: 00, 3810 3 TE0010 SN SO oY AT TIEOL0d WA IRLNGD o1 ATIVE 40,3810 ¥ o LA SN ALY oI COCRi34 L BEBSS TRON AU U
“NOLIYNANTY LI J0 G30MN08 TV MOM AVAY S “NOLLVNIATTY LISWIC 50 EINNICS TIV NG AVMY GaR AN
LM MR CPRTENG NO TIZ00LOMS SOAAM TEOOLOH VA ROULHOS NANG1 3800 £ HLMOH MCTURIYE CHTING NO TEO0LONS BN TEO0LOAI WA TOULNGS M L3n0 & E—
B — NP 40 1AVLS O VOB LWL ERHO "
4L v MO 4 ML SHNOH SIS MR B SO0 TG VLIS 7 3LV GO T MU BUNCH S8 RN BAL ATVEHO00 TG SIS ¢
430, ML 30 THVHE N1 ONIHEN 31 AONVINO00-HONOL 2130 4440 GBI 70 TVHS URADG DHLYON 31 AINWINO00-HO N3 = -
~ONOV1 20 SN 91 MLV RALNNIN 01 J0 GORTEY ML V HOJ NO. GINNI 30 TVHE 400V S0 SALANIN 91 HELIV SRLANT 91 S0 QORISd WE1 ¥ N0 NO. TaINL 3 TIVHE ]
INOZ 0ALVIOSEY FHL N SIS DNLLHEN L 'ADNWINIOO0 0 MOUIILI0 ND WS INCZ SNOZ QRAVIDOSEY FHL N STUNLLXS DMLHON FHL 'ADNVHNOOO0 J0 NOLLOILIT NO IS INOZ ey %
CELVIOOSTY 3H1 NHLM FHORNIE AJWINO00 VA (TTIONLNGS 36 TWHE DMLLHON 3H1 'S000Gd GRAUMIOEEY ML NHILM FUOSNES ADNVENIO0 VIA GETIOWINGO T8 TIVHE DNLLHON 31 ‘BOCRG ==
WL SUNOH SEINSNE WINHON WL1IY DMING ‘SO0KHEd INLL SSINSNE VIUON ONING NO.. L CUNOH STINSNG TYHON VLIV DNINO SO0K3 INLL SIINENE TVHON ONIMNG NC.. VS al | = |
R B G- AR B8 TP SOy SO TION 3¥ 3V ERLNGD T8 TR SN RS T T oA T8 TS ST SACTIOS ¥ GHTIOLINGS 30 T 32 st | o]
mves | A ] —
— e Lo
TV = N il
() [T T T e | = o]
AN, DMLNDNYONALG- AN | erona | w | E7 0 n |
= [ETE=) 1°07 AdOWYD- BUTHORGILG | Soiia | © | Teay | K
o%Zy ASNDISO! {v 2LOM 3381 (03O AJONYD - DL HORALG T Tivas s’ Ty
OATS TR L4 o [ETLE=] ONTon wREDG- A e | eroika | | Twa | ]
T aLoN 59 DN LB HOAEDG- A 3NZ_|_aiowE | o | s = [ o §
[ Y | e s VeI At |t | o] N ]
UON T WOGHNOO 0. VAN 61 - A INGZ | viobin | § | TV v |
SALON. HOGNO0 O VNV HH 194 - A INGT 0L & VS 7 {
" e o S Soamios vasa - et |t | ]| T e | TS =
Sioned | woames svewwa AR | @om [ 5| [ Temowmw | Tordows-orvoaana | wewa | 1]
EYEELEE SN i | o SN A | s | | [ Guovsd | bsomows-enuomms | =] =
LNNOD NVILSIYHO T i s i |53 — e A [ E——i e
b WOoH1G3 O vEuvM 191 KNz | sonm | T Traonze OMINON WORADG- A N0Z | 1eG | 2 r |
i e | v AN MU BORADG- Aoz | twa |+ | AionED | Lawoz | eww | 1|
H 3 L] ] el e LaJed] ] =0 e -
S (D17 9VZHV NORAOO WORGIN
[ N] TUONUNOMO SIMA TING M0 a0 20N N0 T AL T R g kD
T wonivam e L iwonanvam s
088 MO 37 .0, YAMY  peoo S840 WOCH 33 A VAU  uogmor
AN3AVIV ALNNCD DV AL TNV AYT TMINGO OMINOT g "R HAOL TNV AYTR TUINGD DINEN <MY
IVILSI¥HO - 3TTASNIdOH TG08 TWE AVIZY THI0 DT NALSAS TOUINGD SUVESSAL | | Sin0aDs TNva AVISY THID DI WALGAS TOUINGD SSIUVESInaL




o¢'¢3

0z ‘ken ¥02-9012

=mq SON Ioefaid SRRy

«Ju VUV - U004
ANOO3S - NVd ¥3MOd

Lrb = 8L
»Ju VIYV - YOOTd ANOI3S - NV'id ¥3IMOd

[ - S = -

-

WE

/éggs.gagg
TIV HO SINTARINOIY TYNOLLIOTY

| J WY AN NVEN HOLIMS LISNNOOSK) TIVISN ONY OR4NOT Y

E b e R |
OTLHE TENVH WOR (0040 NOOY ML CITIVASM MITIOMLNOD

WOLON NOLLYNTEINOO HONOUHL ONY HILMS LOINNOOGIO HONOUHL)
e e Wi tis

4380, HOLMS LOTNNOORIO ALIVE CRENI-NON EVOE 30A0W “£0

MO JONCUS IOV AUNVD DNTTZ0 TTEEEIIOV UL NHIIM LN
VAN MVEN HOLAS LOFNNCOMA AL2VE TSNS VDS ITATES B0

4d
OFZZY AN TTIASNDIOH TN SRASD TONINGD OGN L FANTSY TIHS YOLOVHINGD BUL
GATE TISBLMVD 14 9015 Eiigkiggg-.oﬂzvg
— —— G CE— . — G S— — A — — — — — — W — — — — — — —— —— —— — — — . —— —— —— — —— ———  —— Coy

FOLIZ08 8 TELLRAS TVOO GHZVOLON SHL J0 MEIAOUY L KUM TEIJ SHLN
| VIGEN M MOLIME LISNNOOSI] ALTIVE 35N VDK JQA0N 20

s . PR
—S100HDS D118Nd — FELI2AB VOO GZTYOLON . 13 6387 3AATUM SLNIRMNOR
STV 2L 434 IHTRANDI CELTMOLO O1 LIBNCOSA

LNNOD NVILSIUHD | mouwsrcto weed aovons s ot oi oldan s onitncsss
POOY FOVUOLE WAD XITV 3ML N MOO I 155 SHL NO GITIVIEN 30
TR A0 F0HINOD TLORER 1 NSV TIVHE HOLIVHINGD 1

H N SO GO0 HO NHDOON O LUVLS OL YOS LO3LHIY
H B ‘SHL HIM 3030 TOHINOD DA SHL JO HOLLVIT] WOLIVTVISN

] 00 QTZUALON H1 40 MITAGH 3t UM TEL4 SHL N
V00 TVALDISVE GEZWOLON O.L (524 MO UOd

ANIAVIV ALNNOD
LS STASNDI Ok “WIM0d 60T ANODISTSIION




l'e3

02 ‘Ao $0z-90L2

wwa JON efaid SPRARNY

HOO07d
1S¥Id - NV1d NOILYOO1

WOO¥ NOILVIINNWNOD
o pevg

o ovems  FINVITIV
W

|m-JOQI.Um ,U:um..“m —
LNNOD NVILSI¥HO

L]
1

AW3AVOV ALNNOD
IMILSIYHO - ITUASNDIJOH

UINZADAOTS NOLUIODY H04 T 13 1TSSV AONYD

28 THS SUNCNOD UL AJONVO DL NNITIOO dift ATWDALIEA
IV NAITIO0 AJONYD W1 Ol £ VIV N OO VAVE MVA 2L

{sosaine

'FOVAIOLE GRINCD ONY EOHNITVD SHL 01 STHIVO SNOLLVINNAOD
‘FOVLION MO 40 TIOHINYH SNCELVIINANO LIE 0L ROOH V1v0
£, VY MO0 NGS2S ORI SAYMZIVA! LIMONCO ONTICHCRIONN T

U VIVO Y NHLM GILYI0) ONENOH WET4 M (SHOLOINOD

VD MG CELLNOY RUNONDS £ DML 0 ALLINTIO V XINCUd W

STUVD 1140 35 J0ONTTONS JO SIWLLLS 40 ALLLWVND
'V BOACHd TWOOR VAVO . VEUY 1 01 OOU VIVD . VRN OO
GNCI38 THL MOWS 3AVIO MOTIE ELLNGM INNOO & INO IAACH 1
o vival

¥ NMLA CELIVOO OMIBNIOH V3B M (EU0.LOTNMOO AL T DS
G HOVA LV B T34 LYNIRE L VIVD B NI D
‘31140 W34 J00M-TIOMS 40 STMVEILE 20 ALLIVND V 30ADUd
IO VIVO J, V3YY HOOM GNOOSS JH1 0L AOGH VIV 0. VRN W00
GNCI3% FHL HOKS 2AVHO MOTIS GRINGY LINCHOD £ 30 3BA0Kd V4
HOVH VAYO ¥ NMLUMA GELLYIO OMSTION 43R4 N {SS0LISNNGO AL .
‘OIS QNG MOV LY A 3HL UVIERMELL BROOK YIVD K1 NERMLIA
‘SITIVD ALIO 4IRS SO TTONS 40 GONVILLS TRTRI 40 ALLLNVO

'V 20AGH4 TIOON VAVO 0. V3HV MOO'M ONCO3D SH1 CL OGN YiVT
X VRS 3L WO 20VI0 MOT3S GRLINGM INGNOO £ THO JAA0Ud T

NG HOVS 1V RIS T AUV VIVO 3L NEMI3E TV
‘31140 VIS DAOR-TIONS JO STNVALE 40 ALLLINND V 20ADbd

VIV 3HL WOV V0 MO CELLNOY LGNGO . N0 IAAOYI

'V 3GACN TIOOW VIV0 .0, YIWY MO ONCOTS i O1 KOG VIV

V. YRSV ML NG FOVID MO CRLNCY LINGNOD & 3N0 JAACH ‘0
34AL L ONSR) COG3 HOVE LV UGS B LLVNRAL

AW CEXIACH 36 TIVHE ONY TWVelD SV L1 38 TNV RLINCNGO 31 40

310 VIO VAVO A, VZV 4L Q1 8. VA N OO VIV MYW 331 O
‘SIVIO MOTHS GRUNCH BUNGOO .$ OML JO ALLIWID ¥ BAAGSS 8
OVY VAVO ¥ NBLLUM CELIVOTY DMBNON U303 N (RE0LIINNOO0 3dAL O
0811 NG HOVE 1V US4 SHL UYL EHOOM VIV UL NEIMLZY
CFTAV 140 AT 00N TIONE JO STWVeiLS BICFAIRIVI O
ALLIWIO ¥ BCAGUS 391 SN/ YOS BHELLLS TV ¥ HiLW TIBAOK 30
TWHE GV SUV4T BV L) 38 TIVHE SUNONCO 31 40 NG 1O0H VIVD
U0 GNOTIS o+ VGV ZH1 OL 8. VARV N NOOM VIVO MVIN TH IOUS

‘U0 MOTER TRUNCH RLNGGO .6 OML 30 ALLLIWNO ¥ 3AAD L
VIVO Y MBLLLA (E2LYO0T) OMENON L3014 M (BMOLIZNNOO BAL TL.
3140 AFE FOOR-TIOMS JO 2ONLS ENGFAIRINL 20

34AL L ONE) 046G MOV LV G42E4 I LUVNRAL

30 ALLINVNO ¥ ROACHS “3SN AN 04 ONMIS TN V.
Hilh GI0ADMA 38 TIVHG GNY SIS BV L1 70 TS SLINGNCO JHL 3O

‘JTVI0 MO CALNON 2UNANCD £ GML 30 ALLWTD ¥ 3008 3

‘SVUD MOTER GLLIOH 2LINGHO £ OML 30 ALLWID ¥ 3AAGUd *

THid ¥ MW GIOAOHA 38 TIVHE LNGNGD CRNUL SHL'BNOCR V1VD

DAL AGIMLTD LUNTHGD DML FL JOHVA N STIVO L0 ¥4 300M
'3IVID MOT3S GRLNOH RLINNGD & T3UHL 40 ALLNID ¥ 3GAOHd 't
T ¥IY ¥ NSLIN CILYOT OMSNGH 384 W (SHOLITNGD 3L T

‘ovaen) O 13V v 130 311 AUVNIRE: SIvO0N VIV UL KM
‘STTIV3 31140 KIS F00R-TIONE JO SONVALLS o

HOOM GNGQ3S .0, VEIWY THL OL 3, VE:Y N NG VLVO MV 341 WOMd
S0VHO MO EELNGCH ELNGNGD £ GML IO ALINVIVO ¥ FAAOY ‘T
YOVH VIVO ¥ NBLLLM GELLVO0'T DNGNOH W14 38 (BH0LISI0

SdL1 1 GNISA 0 HOVA 1V SUTB3 3 3V RILSNO0H

NSMLIT STIVD 140 VFEI S00TIONS 40 VIS

30 ALLLNVI ¥ S00ACRY 51 RAILILI WO DNHLS THH ¥

HAM CCIAGRS 36 TIVHD QY AV T 13138 TIVHD SUINGNOO 3L J0
3NC VIOON YAVO V. VAR 3H G -5 VAUV N NOGH VIVO NI 3H1 NOM4

‘FOVUO MO LN SLNIGHOD o OML 40 ALLLIWID ¥ JAAGK 4

U004 L 0 ALY TS L ONIILY AERENDY
%04) GIOAGH TV SONNSAO AUVITCAOY NGNS OL TTVM
SH1 HLIM STIVA NOLLVONNOA NHLUM IO SOMAG 40

34U BONTWI CHGUTRETNN 4O DILLNOYH ALV ONY 1RO

“RUNMD NOLLYIINPINGC) CUNOMBMI0NN MO3 U1V
NOLLYTIVS CHRNGEN TYILOV FHL LD Gl Sk NO GRATOAN
CIVL KZHLO TIV 40 LUNGIRINOI THL KM ONAYICHO00
NV OMINIRIZL30 HOS TRESNOISR! 30 TVHE MOLOVLNGD €8

CLIGARING Y VNOLLIOOY MO ¥ 13 L3S
“¥Y130 NOULYTIVASM TIRVO MUJOUSAS VAL OL WSS TO

TNOUIOQY G4 SAEIEAS D IGVO VAVO GRMUNRLLER. NOLIZS
SNOUVILEIILT L2 NOTEING TVTINVIY LD Ghid L O4 M 1D

S5ION VuaNaD

P
(]
@.o..ru:uﬂr

b @ ZEA
Y007 LS¥Id - NV1d NOILYDOT WOOY ZO_._.<0_ZDS=EOO




o) =

02 ‘AeN voc-g01e
®»a ‘o 1oofold SPRERNY

«Ju
TV - OO LSHld - NVd
\9OTONHOAL ' SW3LSAS
G 9US

e K
B ] B ]
it 23VH
“uanrg oy 18 12

OFZZY AN TTRASNDIJOH
GATE TSV LI WIS

0122 08 830!
. - e R ]
-~$100HDS D118nd —

LN{OD NVILSIYHD

ANIAVOV ALNNOD

'NBLLUA GITIVISM HOLONGNOD U300 GELVITEN DAYG1 ONEN 9518

IVILSIYHO - 3THASNIIJOH

‘THL OL STTEVD VAVD FOVEIOA MOT 4O BAINON MO HOLINANOD

RUGRERNOR WheLIO0Y Y04 TR LA K33
19719V VIYO OVAIOA MO 4D DHLLNON WO AVMSIVY LiNONOD

ONOG 51 LINGNOD HENG 012 ROCUSEVTO €31 JO MO0 L8 BHL
NMLLIA WS ALAYD ONTESD TYGSTSIOV B 01 2010 WOO STV8

"
403 Q1 §30A30 80 WOL RITAO GRINCRAI FUAGH WO

“LNGRANGA PRLEAS AUMD2Y
‘NOLLS2130 TVAIN HiLM 360 MO NOLLYDO1 LTUNOVIVE V10

T LA SLRINOD | FRVE O 40 ALLLVID ¥ SOAC T sy

2018
UOTRAICD 40 JTVSE ALAYD DNTIO NHIIM GITVAEN LIGNAND3

508 QL SO 43 MOWS RLINO GRNO 3AATHd 170

NO XD TH\d INNOR HRITL O XDO-Th\d WU (SMRLLE TV HILW)
2 AELYREXCHAY LV TIV N XOU TV LNNON HOTH TBAOWd 070
D AMVTOHV 3L NHLIM OIA ¥ OIONV W04 SAGLLBAR

ONEYD GIOIA ¥ IOV GITIVLSN ONY BN GHMO 400
SAVEE TANULIMLS 31 S0 ROLIOT U MOTTE 4 ATUVRDIUSSY

1V TIVA N HOO XD TiNg LNNON HETTY 2A0Ud 860

WROH (STTIVLEN GV (MBI LEWAO MO XOB LIUNO MO LUV

TIVA M HEXH X00 LTLLNO ONVErOML LITOW KT S0ACHd 180
NGYELLEAS DNNEVD INCH TSI GNY CRMENINS

UINMO 400 "NOLIVTIVISM WANOZHON OL WILLIA DS
SNOLLIGSVALL HOJ SONS JTAMS 30UV J0ACH 3VD MBI OL
$EX00 LTUNO 0N TIVA NHUM ATIVILLMEA IAGNOD N0 TaX08

DACH GTIVAEN COY C3HSINGN LINNO HOD XD
‘L UNGNOD 2O} $40LLYDO) ¥OLONCtd GIAA OL XOR LILUNO W03
21 1V°TTVA N XD9 1F1LN0 ONVE-OML LNNON HEMTH JAAONA WD

0 Tifld LNNOR HETLS QL XD-TiMd WO {SOMMLS T KM
AUNGNGS .| X8 AAACUY KO8 40 LALIE) 01 VOO BN FADTY
2} ATEIVADIONY LV TIVA N XOTIW ANNOM ST HWACRD 360

WOM SHILEAS ONTEVO IV GITIVLEN QY ST KINMO MO
3L NHLUM 3IVe' ALIAYS ONTIZ0 FIESEII0V 1 XOU LTLNG WO
A1 1V TTVA M XO8 LTUNC ONVE-OML LNNON HETLY IKEAGK 763

"S20G LTUNO O FUV1d FAAI0 0V H HAACHS WOCH GLIMIOETY
‘U NILLA 3IVS AUAYD DN 130 TSIV 0L X04 13UN0
W0 LINGNOD HE IAAGHS XOU LTUNO 40 JOL O SNT30 MO 138

T01D IOOY GNY FLAD XITY 3HL HO4 OVY
1NEIRANGI G/ ORIV CITVISH OV CEHEINEN MINMO 22D

o1
‘OIGA SHL 304 AUNGHERENOI NULVTIVISH THi HUM LHOH
DMINNON ONY NOLLYQ NCLLYTVSN CERANDZRA 3HL LIVIGHOCD
“INGIRANGS YQLTI0%d OFTA HOW TV HO LITLINO VIV 16
“tasn

ONIEVD VLYD 20VII0A MO FWNLINY M0G0 30013 NOCH AL 4O
OGS ALAVD D35 TIESIIOOV SHL O XOGUOOTH WO (DIEKLS
T2 RUM LTKOROD 70 Vel N0 40 ALLINWIO ¥ IRAGH 050

‘39 TIVHS VIEAVD X08 LT1IND 40 ROLION 01 BOOS RGN

'ViVO GRANCSY 3L 30 NOLLVTIIEN MOTIV ONY THM 40 DRIV
TUNEHE O LINVEWNOTY BAZUNLIVANVIN M3d TVIEH TELIBAS
AVILIWNG OL RRLSAS AVILLIIVO WO ETVD VAV 2OVLTOA MO

20 DMLNGY HO4 TIVM HELUTENE MIQLEITVA i MRS (30 AS-308 'LINGNCO HE'S TIOGH LNGIVTOY 31 NHLIM WS ALIAYS

s 49 EIUEE KLV 73 TN SHOOONSL CRATALE DAAOH 923 TWSE0V ACH RUNGNOD . TIWML 4O ALLLIVIIO ¥ 30A0H 310 "

FYRIY HORAIOD 0 WA WDV ETIVISN 30 TIIE VEGAVS "ATRGIZEY VAEINVD GALVY HODALNG €0 AV £0MMVI0 JUIL MO NMOHD LON TY TINNE WILLIEA BINIS
NN UL SIELSAS AVILTTIVO L TIVLEN “MUNGO N

21 SR 1 ALBAS VAT W SO A DY

‘UL IAORV 5 ATALVIOUY 1V FELISAS AVALL TWVD TIVADN 2D

“NAHONGRY 0 14¥LS O UONd HOLOVMLNGD Y.L HL HLLM LHOEH

TNV DHRIOUNON 1 10ULNOD (71} WALBAS UGMZDVI  AVMLTIVO L NHIIM GIGAOMH MO10ONCO ONNOYO LNGRANDA AL OL GIGN3SSY MO SEHM BNOLIVOOT TV IV STIVM HONONHL E3AZITS JINONOO JAAGHS WTTVM
(RUHI-TIV TIVD UALvY T34 TIV JO SRINEOTONS ITIVIIN GHLONOG "IND  CALVIHVON HONOUHL STIRVD SOVLTIOA MO J0 DNLNGH B0 SEASTIS INGNCO 10

TINODI 6NV 1d HOAL ¥ SWAISAG TIVH0d) SNV 1d ‘HO3L # SWELLSAS TIV ¥Od)
310N TVHIN3D

VN VAV MHLM GIOACYd UXGRMINDE -GV OL FELIAS 30 TIVHS VIV X4 111G 40 AOLLON G HOO'W T Md IAOW

300 Q1 NALYOOT XITTD TIAM ROR TRVO VIVO RIAGRK W
T.3. Vauv - NV 1d

3901 RLTUNC UL BMOTIY TILS GV MZA RCRE LTUNG IHL E3GN

NIV TIVLSM E34vdl 1V 11 HLIM 1HDGH DNLINOOW GY
WOLLYOOT NCLYTIVIEM Qe S LUVICN00I TLEAD YOLINOW
TN 1YH U0 NOLVTIVISN (SUUNOAY OV LTUNO VIV W3

1¥13 NLTRELN LHION TVAM Y04 LTUNO VIVD ‘20

04 01T LIIHE 0. VEUY YOUM L5tk - NV MAMOA T8 96D
“EIONVULLIG ONY FLLD JO IEVIEIADD RIVDXVIV

ONIYZ0 TSS9V 4. 0L XD 11410 SHL NG SLNANOD .1 OML

e L
FANOH UVl TRAID N HOWT [NTH SNO IO “LINIBYD PELLSAS
e e s ey
o RUVY. | FANCUS n

2L ON) oMY HALM X6 LITLLNO FRACHY
AV SALOVELLM LNNON TIVAM HO04 1TUNO LN 03aNONY 53

‘ICAGUM OL GEUNCEY SV RV GHY XOU LTLLNO NO CHTIVASH
38 TIVHE ViSAYD XDR LF1LNC JO ROLLOW 01 YOO (HENLY

UGNENGEY WHOLIOOY ¥Od W13 L3S “TVIIC LGRESOTTY
3800v WouioTE. ¥
52\ ATALYADIOUSSY 1V TVM M XOR LTULNO INIOM HBNH 82D

| 13MEVD SSIIOV AV SVOLOMLEN TVOWAL 339 ' L3NEVD
A LU OHLKNO O BNOUVST NOILY TV e QMG L

‘S GNHZS GIOAGY TV ST WY 341 NLLM
LIS IGREMOMNTY GNAOS ROCKIIY IO WAL OL MR T
M0 GNY LTUNG L1 CIBAHTY 3H0 40 ALLLNWO T
LHOER DMLY GV NOLIVTIVAN G104 31 21WNGHO0D 12D

20 L1VIS 01 OO LORUHONY HILM TINVA KIOL BOL ANCMAOLE L HLIM SLNGHNOI NOLLYTIVLEN 31 31\ ST T v 0 O AU
W

SNOLYO0 TI 1V SILRAR DNAJOLS Tekd GELLGN T JBATMY 70
L HO GIATOAN $2OVHLUZHLO TIV MM TR L

AVHLTIND THHM STWAA TV HONGHL SOMNGO 30ATUS 1D

n
AUAYD OHTI30 TXISTIO0 LUTUVEN 0.4.X08 LTLLNO ACRSH WELLDAS
TV CFY QoY DWTERO GHYH NO GITIVISH 38 TS VAV ©0 ONTIIE DL NOLLINNGO YOMLIN YOS LITLLNO YIVG JBAGH 13

“H5AL ¥ SAS 40014 IS4 §3ION  "HOIL ¥ SAS 40O 14 I54id) SIION

o0nb = L
wOu VUV - YO0 LSUId - NV1d ADOTONHOAL ® w_am._.w>w

==Y
b gt

soEl./m

-
— — i ———— — — — — — — —— —— —— — —— — —

0013 YENTY 3184 IOMINGD SE0OV WNRLINOD BALIVSINIL

“LNGIIOVIYIN OMOINA SY HONG SWALSAS MSHLO U0J GISN 20 1M TWYS

ONGVD SRIOMLIN VIVG MO GACIADk SIATIS T} SARLEAS DNTIYD SOMLIN

VIVO T LM 390 403 CVOXG30 SIATTIO SO0 TTIVO MRLEAS VIV DD

“LNENAND3 WALEAS NOLLVYNIRIRCONALN ¥ ALLIVG (EI5V0 & GIIVEDI08 BHLHUM “HOLINGNOO DNONOR NNGHD RN
CTIIVI0SSY LNINENOT U3HLO NV DIV HiIM (WG 39 0L WMOHE GYZHV  H34400 DAYOLS IO TOOR LNIMIND VIVO LESIVSN SHL M V8 SNG GHNOwD
AEHIO OV VICIN EHOOUSIVT) LM §INGRGHNOIY MOLVTVISM DGIGRIOSER!  INGANG] 1 01 GNOK ONY SOATITE TN HO SONHENG GO JUAGH] DIV J0
|QWI0% 31 ENGUVDSR! SUIGNMNGS TNCLIGDY 404 V13 1308 TYI30  NOUJILONU HOJ SATTTS LINGNOD 30 ONG KOV NO SOMHSNG SAACHS NOUVTIVIEN
NOLLSENNOSAGLN PGLEAS INGRECHOGMERY GNNOS HOOUSIVI) TVIdAL 233 "WND TGV SHNLALI M0J %08 4O ALIVVD ANANIN TVNGLIODY NY HILM BT LOST Ot S841
30 1¥¥d 9V G3UADYd STHND ALVIOPIROOOV 0L 229 DNNGH0 LNISEHND S0 TIATT T

ALON TVHINT S3LON TVY3IN3O




O IAE

0z ‘Aew 028012

mg ‘oN efaid BRI
0. VIV

= ¥0074 ANOD3S - NVd
A9O0TONHOAL ? SWIALSAS
o PS

u|....|||r :.
WUomASY ._ll[ P
N orb=8it D. VIV - 004 ANOD3S - NV1d ADOTONHOAL '8 SWILSAS
B CEEEIE
VS %‘I'I"ll'lllllll||'I'Il|||

D400 GNODS FHa OL STINO VIV BOVIIOA

MO J0 DHLICN YO1) WQLINONCO UALIOD OMYVDLS DL
30MI3 ALV SN0 MO0 181 SHL MHLIIM MALEAS AVEELTIYD
4101 BAVAIIVal GNOM SOND LINONOO HENS 0049 NOOH
AMIND BOOTH 1) L MMILM S ALAVD DNTTED TIRESSIN
4L 0 HOO INE N0 2Vl ALIAVD DN TSIV

FIRES GLINGNGD 2112 103 40 ALLLIWND ¥ 3TADHY ‘443

¥od 7unoo moLtosaL 0T OWEZIN T e

STTYD AU TYON LGOS T3 JO ALLINVIO ATINNIN ¥ 00V O
CEMTOSY BV ALVIVD HLLM S/ELISAS AVMIOVE JQAOUd SIRI0IT
09} JO PRDXVIY ¥ OL SYTELIAS AVMIIV HNONGO 3L N S8

20 SFTH L 191 O CRENOR T S0 TV AT
OO R Tk MO VG AUAVD ON 120 THITE0V LERNEN B =
L BNy VI FEALEAR SNV Y SAS GXAA ) MOV m vuin » 8
"LFUNO VYO 3L ROM SYGL8AS AVMIIVI LINGNOD NHLIM P
s CITIVESN 6 TV VIV 2Vl DT Madh BAL (HONCUHL dhd
NG BO) NHLLM GITIVLEN STHVD VIVOSOVIAMOT TN M3 — {d
120 4 emy o
e Ay e 201 g et
= VLS 90 MIA IWIXYI DUACH OL CRINGR B Y MY XOU oo - -3
il e 4wt LTUNG 3O GITIVADE 28 TVHS VAGIVD TVM NO XD LTULNO asuwoa
“w) mowdyby pue uhisag 199 MEUNT) Y04 LTUNO 40 NOLLOD QL BOWIHVLS GIHENI BACIN  cofy
2 ATALVABICHALY LV TIVA N XOG LTUNO LHOW HEMY T10 (v now o -
»
fasn sow siowjmo
PrevesapRpe— RINGIEMNGIS MNOLIOTY et
| Vg :
- 200~ NV WIS 21y 1
VA
2 2o

STIVM M2UTING ARIOLS THL 0 SNOUVELINID

N

Sy wen
"

e e e ooveies ok
oM 3 A\ H | PR R e _ s e - =
P ] bl 3. Vauv - Nv1d 'Ho3al =N "
7 SAS ¥ El B s N -

—_— dyd
OVZY A ‘TTUASNDIIOH
QATE TEBIAVD 14 RIS
@ e - — — — — — — — — —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— ——
¥01-2Z08: 8304 Bff
Aj4

< R
~S100HDIS D118Nd — . 1013 TAYTV 32t “IOMINOD $3300V ‘$IOKINGD SULLVASIGLL
OOV USRI v SO0 GO CIAETS T PELLAS OO0 SIOHLN

Pt

LNNOD NVILSIYHD o v oSy FaA BaAcus Vs Ml VIve B0
— 'LAGRANCS WELISAS HOLVIMPSRITELLN ¥ AL3VE G35V d GUVMDUN SHL HULM "M0LINTNDD DNONOG ONGHD VBRI

) L GSAVIOOSEY LNGINGTOD M MLLO CNY SREDIV:AMS HIIM CXIACK 30 0L NWOHS VALY W34J00 DMVOLS SCLAGH THOOH LNIIRAND? VAV LSRN JHL N UVG 5718 (enerd

E 310 GHY VIGIN TRODKIVIO NILIM G.NFERIMNORI NCLIVTIVIEN INFGONOINTY  LNGANO3 3H1 G GNOG QY S3AZTTS TIY NO SOMHENS GHOY XIACHd ‘OM 10VD 10

H ‘GNNOB 11 ONCUVE3M RLNINGNIOTY WNGUIOOY W 913 1348 TVI30  NOUDALOW ¥DJ TEASTTS LGNGO 40 ONG KA NO EONHENG JAAOUA NOLVTNISH
NCLLOSNNGORELLIS LS4 LNGAIONO0- M) ONNOS PIOGSIVYO OIJAL B39 WO 16D FMLLIV H0J W09 40 ALY ANIVRNI TYAOLLIOKTY NY HIIM 91l L03MOb ML

] 40 11Vd ¥¥ GGG ST Y2 ALYDGIACIOV 0L ZT N0 IEEILLIN 0 SIAITW

1IN DRGNS GNNOMD RSP U34J00 DARVDLS DN KITUMISSY  SAOUS S VGSTIY TIVA GIUVErNON HOMGUhL G5V AGLLEAD NTIRYO S0VLY0A

‘R81-4TV TWVD GALVY Do TIV 4O SRNSCTONG NTW.IN UL ONOG_TND  GLIVE-NON HONOBAL S319vD 0Y1I0A MO 40 DNLNOY WO SIAZIS LINONOD "IND.

AW3AVOV ALNNOD 1 S| O31 % Sl [ TTSNVid ‘HOI1 ¥ SWaLSAS TV ¥0d)
IMILSI¥HO - ITIASNJOH S31ON TVHENTO STLON TVHINTO




oT'¥3

0z ‘AeN
wwa

$02-901C
SON 100f0ld SO0V

«Ju V3UY - HO0 T4
GNOJ3S - Nvid ONILHOIT

o eS|

e
e e e
....u.ll.......l.....n.hull.n.l.u..ll

e
bl -
Zapecen dgomtpen

rzeman woutwey

L T ]
ag s 0208

VI oy

11d ‘BuveouiByzy W.lm
and e g

Weag W0ND 301
%
A
)
sﬁur..\wn.mu ress - smtes  1smn
marne
i oy _/I_ a4 < I
] ==
e oo 318

|wn._°0:;Um U_..vmma_ —
LNAOD NVILSI¥HD

‘-
b o

AN3AVIV ALNNOD

“RUGRGMNCR WHOTY
04 ‘049 LTHE .00 VY  NOOH 18- WV OLHEN 338 11D

L NO FAI0 UISHVLL AINFCLING B ST HOIHM LINRED
HONYES MO AONGTHIVE WS THL RO LG, SUNLY0J ONLLKEN
ADNGDAING VIOV ARLLYVE L OL LINOHS HENO4 SAAOU 13
woou

GREI 1 AADBV 1321 ATLLVINXCHY 30 TIS NOLLVTVISM
RO 31 "VNED M NHONOW 40 1INLS OL MO LILUKRV
LM SN104 ONLLHON VS LAELIVE ANGERENG LINOR
TIVMTIV 4O LIOGH CRLNION CIMN0TY 34 LUYNGHO0D ¥
FOVITYO TYOIBA USHLD NV §TIVE MMM

LENYOV NOLLOSL1GU ¥ GHVITORRM KL SUTLIN JTACH 30
TIV UM CERS 10 140G GRNDT! F41 LUVNAUOOD

w0
TN JO MOLLOY OL CNIGNVI MV28 SAOGV ) ATAVIDIONADY
'LV NP VLS 3AO9V TIVA NO L4 OMLHON TVISN Y0

NOLV340 193MHO) MO GO §¥ 3IAZD

v L HOH STHLGS GNLHEN O LU HINO FANCU T3

0 TRHS TUAI OMLHON WL 354N08 HAMO THRMON JO §307
'NO ENGLLIGNGO VMO ASNIDUITS ONY MAMOd WPRON 30NN

IVILSIMHD - 3TUASNINJOH <

il

N

ﬁl —-—]—-—
iS}_
i
i

e

FALE '
«Ju VYV - HOOTd ANOD3S - NVid ONILHOIM

B
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

VAN

.I»,v
g
_ A
3
Nl
|
o]
| -
i
— > 4
— rou ]
| o &
— ]
@
- [ vowa
e
| >
|
— e = ISMUO CRION
, L STTIN SNOUVO0T
i) TIV TVOMAL 0 10N
| = I
_ SR St (i - & & & &
[oi3) STIVM MELTING ARIOLS THL F0 SNOLLVHLINSS
P F] TIV 404 SLNNRINO TYNOLNITY 4O '40-4) SONMYYD
1] . = IVHNLIILHOLY Q1 HESRI TIVHS MOLOVHINGD TION
== o Lol =y =




€94
:oN Bummiq
0z 'AeW $02-9012
oma “ON Pofald SPRRRIY

HIMOd TYWHON
- (4004 1S1) 0. VIV
1078 - SWVHOVIA ONISSNE
O Weys

]
2 s e et % e s et
l- ..Illl.ll.ll.l-ll..

A= |, I 818 GNNCYD CFLYIOR HiLM THY 810 CHIGUD LIGINAND3 HUM JONCUS “NOSTTUING 30UNG VDL Kl TIACH
1wnom Sovang 1wiom SV LunGA ke 1unom IwANE
MO Wt NTUASGE VOZ MO st ASTLANGE WOR Ve AR VOO O I ALLTADRY VOO¥
0911 TANVd 35T TaNvd PP, TaNvd OCIH. TANVd
13 3 — o
3 ® _ o — = ®«
] WS w TN TV w 3 SV Tvas
" W R VR, W s VIE_ 3000 R —, W L3 =
i w ] e VS Ve 00w 'L = L
w9 o W soves o) 3ovas v TR S VIE 200U R v VR \, = SV 3uwes
v W W ave e T Vi Bve e W awes — Wi
PV VN, B T\ v v TV @ SV Twves v VR L o b L3 J
v VN W\ e vy VR W Vs e VR \VE P e qw L3 =\ e
s TV B ava e W LV e s VE OV ma FEVTER L
Rvas WY WV o ES e TV v wes VW WVl e —]= =
e VI W, Tver VR T\ e v VRN @ LV awer Prrry oot 42 15600 18100, L300 VAN |ﬂ|wm ® T TR 4 100 €910, “inn v
ey I Z7x Gea v W W e Ve VR W awa o T =
aves L 110 ver vaovne cazoron e WL B Ve e va VR LV B |M L
ey T v TV Ve e e LV awe e P Ve 4 o) orno. e
v VI L e A WL W v v VR W me = L
v W =] Tnas TV LV e ava VI W 00014 V0010 " AN00 B0 — =]
e WL Trwenva e VL Ve Swva v TV TR v L T 42 00 om0,
. v W ey, v VN oV mwves e TV Uu.ﬂl v = ¥ T
= w® ”_udalqs.oa\wssawiua e TV V101070 OO P T manwmuon SRSy =0 o
~ TRy DRGNS Vo 110 W YOO 2ve VL Hﬂ Y oree. oo VR E T
i R oo o o e Do D VA R 1010 TR XOROTY v W UV Ve T RS
L o Bom T VR VL 1010 70 B30 s TR "V Veio ey e e
uvas} VL 3 Hq‘.sﬁazﬁagg ORI VR R VR ws YOOI M0 TRID ALSNOTS VR N VI VEILD PR YORIOOY AAA
Twves] T o p— oV wa PR VR 0 T W Prrvyocor il
W U.\\ﬂ RO 00T TS DOTIUGIN W, & o VR 1040 P RO O TV (WL T e
Twves} TV ® g 420 s o ORI LN TV & Vo0 RO VR oV B0 TR XOROoY
. uﬂ.ﬂlﬁaﬂgi oYM TV 0 TV W10 R LR TN VR TV SHOW W0
W] L oo Lazom W W AV 1810 M a0 e VR LV o R
oy Ve v oov . T TV o nER VA VI 10T LaOR Y KORIOOH
‘eLEaR VR [ WO TV T TV 100 R RO 1O W BB TR\ SV 610 W X000
W VR T\ Ve Lo uonana CHO TR WNBOR VR OF T 0w ORI VR VT 510" XOmo0H
el ey P o R T Ve 31500 Vo0 TWRLDSVG oo v e VT TV k0 TR L0 o W W 610 Ruson
A P uemy VT T\ WM L80H TvOD Tvusve A1V NTI000 MALVM IRULOTE 4TWER <_ ® TN V4010 T RO e AV 40014 AS90T WL
1 O Sy ) TLE 0 W oI VR T W v O T AT VBT T oW ™ RGN TRV SV 40014 ASEOT 1430
p S :l.n.l.ﬂ»@ om0 T B VA T o 0010 LG W VR T TV 1010 W s VR VT 044 AR R
- Bl =
i imes A4A AAA AAA

FUNBOTONE HIA0O GFOMH HLIM IAANOU RNSOTONS WINCO GIONH HUM BN SHTSOTONS HEAOD CEIONH HUM JAAGR  HINCO CHOMM HUM AAOR
bt M Vo v KT, 5 ETNLIT0N v SR Ty 0005
Tven e Svasu Zvd oy

oo KL e unon Svans 1non T 1Mnom VRS 1O ZV,08.

N Wl ALLEADRY WX

L e i Ok ATUAE, YO o Vi ADEUAE VORE M it AV DE VO
Ot . TANVd T . TEANVd DI TANVd OIH. 1INVd
Ermns L= ﬁ ! TH= | ! a e
L w o ® "V ava
b _hmD 30Ws w 5 v ver w g e £ T\ VR v
) v LBRE W TV T Toves 0IBNE W WV s Tuvas BT L ] v ave
4 e BV W T Ve e v LBVE AW ] Tvas | WBRE VA WV ava
v WBRE A s e VLB VT 300U SLEo v VL B T W o
Wi ) v W@ ] mam @ W 400U RLEOR v R e WV awvas
o mome  IINVITIV wva TR W mva Tote Tes LT P Q0O SO VT N wva VI VB T mva
woas oo 30k », NI, 4 110000 00NN VS Nt = UV N N 100 e TR V3 WV awves
'ﬂ v VR v mvan i IR VR, AV RN 15THS ava TV Lt TV e
= A Ve VA VR e 0 v wmowm VEL_ & VR T N LG v VB CIRoa
— vor'vaxm VRIS LR ol WO LUSVM 0003 VBT VR e M 18w v VRN VA .. Mﬂlﬁ|u‘
(99 X0V VIVED 101G WY LB VR < T A o menien 000 PRI THOVI DNMSYMHIO VR VR B v TV _W SV e T A _ V5040040 S Bl
B il 303w VIV 19 TN LRI VR W w Hﬁgﬁi N W B T e VW VR ans W ava
e . 'L VW s menwien ol el VS Umﬂl!-i.sx. = W W A T\ VT 001 YOOk Y048 T010 B ‘011
d AT ] | (50 XOV8 VLVD) W19 WU LBV _ T und.l e e o a0 WS LV 00 YR LG T VR R TV 200: W00 0L
T e = L P W 1419 W LSy 4R RIATOR VR T\ Ve (90 VIVO) 5010 W L0 904 'VOLE-Y 04O 'DO0IIHY 4U.\\ L2 VR 0010 00 LR T VO SN I W0 VIO 108 T
Rl XV VLV 110 T LY VR SV L MBI Ve T RO TV N T W& ™ LR 2001000 UATI VA B (L a L T A VIE 90014 'Vo0i0 00 011
(oo 20VH VIV 1010 R L3R TV T 130w 130 P ) TV 90V VIV 9010 W L0 2001000 R WA VI #0407 L3024 § GOOH ONVY TV 00 00 B en
™ LB VR T e LR TR LY Yo L0 O WOINIO0M VR A W | w = T AW 610 VO THo B o
OVZZY A ‘STUASNDIIOH oo xovuvaved o0 ey Lz VR W T\ Vo 4430 Y0 L3y ioia i 380 Jﬂuu_u w TV 'L $018°W L4303 ¥ 00OH FONY VR L H_u.ﬂia..i.!.& T W o
OATE TI3BMNVD L4 9IS EIROVUVAVD I T LB TV TV L6 Y L0 Viove TR VM VR & T\ VO (28560Vi VIVO) 9618 Y0 L0 =T VT 1010 TR VMG
9 XOVH VAV 110 R L0 VO s VR 41T TRV 3 VIOKS S BLEOR VR [ 'L CL T |ﬂlUH o VIZ_ %040 T TVEOJSIO J16VM 000K AA D
0122 08 : # 3D LB VR K OV Wy 1010 T VOLVUIONE VR WAV ROV VAVO) S04 WS LR IO W TAVAOUIN Y )
o xoni VIV a8 T LB VRN L ] 104874 LEOTIY 0OOM BOM VB LY oy e S T AVE MR W
2OV VAV IS T L30T Ve B W Vel 4414303y —, L S You 'LBOM e WA s VIE 0L8 TR RLEON
< ‘ 1owe3 +hnmsac oV vivD e T s TVRE N & WV 6 Y LSy res |ﬂIUH L T ou' sz 10wy sl VRS TV 00 R
—S10OOHDS 31718Nd — (40X VIVCD 1610 WY LT VRN TV e e B0 1218 7R VMO VI, W TV (13 viva) 610 W04 103 o v e W W TV M e L0
INNOD NVILSI¥HD (10304 VIV 1018 WU L0 TVREN_ T TV 004 W00 ‘B 1019 M4 “NEORIO IUIVM 0009 VEES_, 9T TV v ol VW T\ VI 00 LR
(1801 VIV 1819 WY L3N VR T\ Vol 5000 W00 L0 1010 Wi TRV ONHOVMHEI WOk \_, T T\ VX Dvee QORI W B T W 9000 RLa0
= (19300 VIV 1619 T 14O VR, T T\ Vo V0Oia 1S3 00016 00 ‘LSO e T RO WL B Tr W 5810 1o WD wigve s VLW TE\_ Vi 50074 '4n03 T0MINGO 03GA
H N 1018 YR TNV OULNOO 85IV W« B T A WX v 1000 TR RIGOR VL OF T AW e e R BRI TV O T A VIE 5010 TR0
Yoy FENVa ToULNOD 85300V VR T\ Vi Vo0l 834 00046 W00 RIS e e RO W o R Y0010 W00 BT ) TV ST DR
e 1] 48T TENV TOUNCI SV VR s ¥ T A WV 0010 W00 LR 0N OLO VN D T A VT VO00L0 WHOD ‘L3 VR0LE YR AN dlUn T A VT 5000 T WD
e sy VIR F T W 0004 %900 R o R TV T T Vo w0010 %400 Lo veomEev. VI T\ Vi o v od
Wi LTI W € T AV 0014 W00 RO RGO VN T T AV YO0i0 200 RLITIT OO0 VO0ID BN WIS VR T T AV D10 R
AW3avIV ALNNOD
IVILSIHD - 3TUASNINAOH al aal aa




SEE

140 college St.

Crofton, KY 42217
‘"wn“"“ T PH(270) 424-8242
CCHS 7/18/2024
Alliance Corporation
RE: PR-019
DEDUCT
Discription: PR-018 Delete ROTC Suite Buildout
Item Discription: Qty: |Unit: Total: Unit Hrs: Total Hrs:|Labor Unit: | Total Labor:
Material 1| $3,890.00| $3,890.00 0.00 110 $65.00 $7,150.00
Truck 8.75 125]$1,093.75 0 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
Material Cost $4,983.75
Sales Tax 6.0% $299.03
Material Subtotal $5,282.78
Labor Cost $7,150.00
Labor Burden 26% 26% $1,859.00
Labor Subtotal $9,009.00
Labor/Mat. Subtotal $14,291.78
Overhead/Profit 15% $2,143.77
Total Change Cost DEDUCT -$16,435.55




10/14/24, 8:43 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
60988)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School

BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: State Electric Co Inc. , 0260, Electrical

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 7
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/14/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $365,699.78
Remaining After Approved COs $5,954,736.82
Net All COs $329,715.01
Remaining After All COs $5,990,721.59

This Requested Change Order Amount ($16,435.55)

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency  $5,990,721.59

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Deduct electrical scope per PR #20, area C 2nd floor redesign.

Cost Benefit To Owner
This will result in a cost savings to the owner.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

about:blank



10/14/24, 8:43 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor ($9,009.00) 54.81%

Materials ($5,282.78) 32.14%

Profit and Overhead ($2,143.77) 13.04%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $-16,435.55

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 2/3



10/14/24, 8:43 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 60988)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



